

## ST. JOSEPH COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

## 2020 N. Centreville &amp; Wait Road

Reconstruction of North Centreville Road from City of Sturgis to Wait Road and Wait Road from North Centreville Road to M-66 for 0.70 Miles. 2 Lifts of 2.5" 4E1 placement on N. Centreville Road and 2 Lifts of 2" 4E1 placement on Wait Road. Excavation Earth, Embankment, Stump Removal, Culvert Replacement, Should CL II, slope restoration, Tree Planting, Curb Replacement, Maintenance of traffic and Permanent Pavement Markings.

Bid Opening December 4, 2019 @9:00 am

Bidder	NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
911 Hatfield Ave. Kalamazoo, MI 49001	1.00	Mobilization, Max. _____	LS	1.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00
	2.00	Stump, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	Ea	10.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
	3.00	Stump, Rem, 37 inch or Larger	Ea	11.00	\$350.00	\$3,850.00
	4.00	Stump, Rem 6 inch to 18 inch	Ea	12.00	\$61.00	\$732.00
	5.00	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	Ea	2.00	\$112.00	\$224.00
	6.00	Curb, Rem	Ft	110.00	\$6.00	\$660.00
	7.00	Pavt, Rem	Syd	101.00	\$10.00	\$1,010.00
	8.00	Embankment, CIP	Cyd	326.00	\$7.00	\$2,282.00
	9.00	Excavation, Earth	Cyd	830.00	\$16.50	\$13,695.00
	10.00	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	Ft	3,400.00	\$2.00	\$6,800.00
	11.00	Project Cleanup	LSUM	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	12.00	Aggregate Base, Conditioning	Syd	17,022.00	\$0.65	\$11,064.30
	13.00	HMA Base Crushing and Shaping	Syd	10,780.00	\$0.60	\$6,468.00
	14.00	Shoulder, CL II	Ton	712.00	\$17.00	\$12,104.00
	15.00	Culv, CL A, 12 inch	Ft	25.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00
	16.00	Culv, CL A, 15 inch	Ft	50.00	\$67.00	\$3,350.00
	17.00	HMA Surface, Rem	Syd	254.00	\$8.00	\$2,032.00
	18.00	HMA, 4E1	Ton	3,550.00	\$68.00	\$241,400.00
	19.00	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2	Ft	155.00	\$30.00	\$4,650.00
	20.00	Post, Mailbox	Ea	14.00	\$150.00	\$2,100.00
	21.00	Pavt, Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch White	Ft	8,454.00	\$0.08	\$676.32
	22.00	Pavt, Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch Yellow	Ft	4,312.00	\$0.08	\$344.96
	23.00	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Ea	8.00	\$75.00	\$600.00
	24.00	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	Ea	8.00	\$1.00	\$8.00
	25.00	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Furn	Ea	42.00	\$16.00	\$672.00
	26.00	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Oper	Ea	42.00	\$1.00	\$42.00
	27.00	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
	28.00	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	Ft	168.00	\$1.00	\$168.00

\* Indicates Bid Awarded To

	29.00	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	Ea	20.00	\$16.00		\$320.00
	30.00	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	Ea	20.00	\$1.00		\$20.00
	31.00	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft	293.00	\$3.00		\$879.00
	32.00	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft	293.00	\$1.00		\$293.00
	33.00	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn	Sft	42.00	\$6.00		\$252.00
	34.00	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper	Ea	42.00	\$1.00		\$42.00
	35.00	Acer rubrum, 2 inch	Ea	5.00	\$495.00		\$2,475.00
	36.00	Acer saccharum, 2 inch	Ea	5.00	\$495.00		\$2,475.00
	37.00	Pinus strubus, 4 foot	Ea	5.00	\$260.00		\$1,300.00
	38.00	Quercus bicolor, 2 inch	Ea	5.00	\$495.00		\$2,475.00
	39.00	Slope Restoration, Type A	Syd	4,340.00	\$4.50		\$19,530.00
				<b>Total</b>			<b><u>\$436,618.58</u></b>
<b>Bidder</b>	<b>NO.</b>	<b>ITEM</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>QTY.</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>		<b>EXTENSION</b>
<b>Niblock Excavating</b>	1.00	Mobilization, Max. _____	LS	1.00	\$11,000.00		\$11,000.00
<b>PO Box 211</b>	2.00	Stump, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	Ea	10.00	\$550.00		\$5,500.00
<b>906 Maple St.</b>	3.00	Stump, Rem, 37 inch or Larger	Ea	11.00	\$775.00		\$8,525.00
<b>Briston, IN 46507</b>	4.00	Stump, Rem 6 inch to 18 inch	Ea	12.00	\$165.00		\$1,980.00
	5.00	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	Ea	2.00	\$385.00		\$770.00
	6.00	Curb, Rem	Ft	110.00	\$7.50		\$825.00
	7.00	Pavt, Rem	Syd	101.00	\$6.50		\$656.50
	8.00	Embankment, CIP	Cyd	326.00	\$30.00		\$9,780.00
	9.00	Excavation, Earth	Cyd	830.00	\$12.50		\$10,375.00
	10.00	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	Ft	3,400.00	\$2.50		\$8,500.00
	11.00	Project Cleanup	LSUM	1.00	\$3,500.00		\$3,500.00
	12.00	Aggregate Base, Conditioning	Syd	17,022.00	\$0.45		\$7,659.90
	13.00	HMA Base Crushing and Shaping	Syd	10,780.00	\$1.25		\$13,475.00
	14.00	Shoulder, CL II	Ton	712.00	\$35.00		\$24,920.00
	15.00	Culv, CL A, 12 inch	Ft	25.00	\$30.00		\$750.00
	16.00	Culv, CL A, 15 inch	Ft	50.00	\$32.50		\$1,625.00
	17.00	HMA Surface, Rem	Syd	254.00	\$6.25		\$1,587.50
	18.00	HMA, 4E1	Ton	3,550.00	\$72.50		\$257,375.00
	19.00	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2	Ft	155.00	\$25.00		\$3,875.00
	20.00	Post, Mailbox	Ea	14.00	\$125.00		\$1,750.00
	21.00	Pavt, Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch White	Ft	8,454.00	\$0.20		\$1,690.80
	22.00	Pavt, Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch Yellow	Ft	4,312.00	\$0.20		\$862.40
	23.00	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Ea	8.00	\$90.00		\$720.00

\* Indicates Bid Awarded To

	24.00	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	Ea	8.00	\$1.00	\$8.00
	25.00	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Furn	Ea	42.00	\$20.00	\$840.00
	26.00	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Oper	Ea	42.00	\$1.00	\$42.00
	27.00	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM	1.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
	28.00	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	Ft	168.00	\$1.20	\$201.60
	29.00	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	Ea	20.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
	30.00	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	Ea	20.00	\$1.00	\$20.00
	31.00	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft	293.00	\$3.75	\$1,098.75
	32.00	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft	293.00	\$1.00	\$293.00
	33.00	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn	Sft	42.00	\$7.25	\$304.50
	34.00	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper	Ea	42.00	\$1.00	\$42.00
	35.00	Acer rubrum, 2 inch	Ea	5.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
	36.00	Acer saccharum, 2 inch	Ea	5.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00
	37.00	Pinus strubus, 4 foot	Ea	5.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
	38.00	Quercus bicolor, 2 inch	Ea	5.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
	39.00	Slope Restoration, Type A	Syd	4,340.00	\$7.50	\$32,550.00
				<b>Total</b>		<b><u>\$429,501.95</u></b>
<b>Bidder</b>	<b>NO.</b>	<b>ITEM</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>QTY.</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>EXTENSION</b>
<b>Kalin Construction</b>	1.00	Mobilization, Max. _____	LS	1.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
<b>2663 Yore Ave.</b>	2.00	Stump, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	Ea	10.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
<b>Sodus, MI 49126</b>	3.00	Stump, Rem, 37 inch or Larger	Ea	11.00	\$350.00	\$3,850.00
	4.00	Stump, Rem 6 inch to 18 inch	Ea	12.00	\$61.00	\$732.00
	5.00	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	Ea	2.00	\$112.00	\$224.00
	6.00	Curb, Rem	Ft	110.00	\$6.00	\$660.00
	7.00	Pavt, Rem	Syd	101.00	\$10.00	\$1,010.00
	8.00	Embankment, CIP	Cyd	326.00	\$7.00	\$2,282.00
	9.00	Excavation, Earth	Cyd	830.00	\$16.50	\$13,695.00
	10.00	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	Ft	3,400.00	\$2.00	\$6,800.00
	11.00	Project Cleanup	LSUM	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	12.00	Aggregate Base, Conditioning	Syd	17,022.00	\$0.65	\$11,064.30
	13.00	HMA Base Crushing and Shaping	Syd	10,780.00	\$0.60	\$6,468.00
	14.00	Shoulder, CL II	Ton	712.00	\$17.00	\$12,104.00
	15.00	Culv, CL A, 12 inch	Ft	25.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00
	16.00	Culv, CL A, 15 inch	Ft	50.00	\$67.00	\$3,350.00
	17.00	HMA Surface, Rem	Syd	254.00	\$8.00	\$2,032.00
	18.00	HMA, 4E1	Ton	3,550.00	\$79.00	\$280,450.00

\* Indicates Bid Awarded To

	19.00	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2	Ft	155.00	\$32.50	\$5,037.50
	20.00	Post, Mailbox	Ea	14.00	\$150.00	\$2,100.00
	21.00	Pavt, Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch White	Ft	8,454.00	\$0.15	\$1,268.10
	22.00	Pavt, Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch Yellow	Ft	4,312.00	\$0.15	\$646.80
	23.00	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Ea	8.00	\$75.00	\$600.00
	24.00	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	Ea	8.00	\$1.00	\$8.00
	25.00	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Furn	Ea	42.00	\$16.00	\$672.00
	26.00	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Oper	Ea	42.00	\$1.00	\$42.00
	27.00	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM	1.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
	28.00	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	Ft	168.00	\$2.50	\$420.00
	29.00	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	Ea	20.00	\$16.00	\$320.00
	30.00	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	Ea	20.00	\$1.00	\$20.00
	31.00	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft	293.00	\$3.00	\$879.00
	32.00	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft	293.00	\$1.00	\$293.00
	33.00	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn	Sft	42.00	\$6.00	\$252.00
	34.00	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper	Ea	42.00	\$1.00	\$42.00
	35.00	Acer rubrum, 2 inch	Ea	5.00	\$495.00	\$2,475.00
	36.00	Acer saccharum, 2 inch	Ea	5.00	\$495.00	\$2,475.00
	37.00	Pinus strubus, 4 foot	Ea	5.00	\$260.00	\$1,300.00
	38.00	Quercus bicolor, 2 inch	Ea	5.00	\$495.00	\$2,475.00
	39.00	Slope Restoration, Type A	Syd	4,340.00	\$4.50	\$19,530.00
				<b>Total</b>		<b><u>\$426,201.70</u></b>
<b>Bidder</b>	<b>NO.</b>	<b>ITEM</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>QTY.</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>EXTENSION</b>
<b>Lakeland Asphalt Corp.</b>	1.00	Mobilization, Max. _____	LS	1.00	\$40,250.00	\$40,250.00
<b>548 Avenue A</b>	2.00	Stump, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	Ea	10.00	\$656.25	\$6,562.50
<b>Springfield, MI 49037</b>	3.00	Stump, Rem, 37 inch or Larger	Ea	11.00	\$1,706.25	\$18,768.75
	4.00	Stump, Rem 6 inch to 18 inch	Ea	12.00	\$131.25	\$1,575.00
	5.00	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	Ea	2.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00
	6.00	Curb, Rem	Ft	110.00	\$21.00	\$2,310.00
	7.00	Pavt, Rem	Syd	101.00	\$19.00	\$1,919.00
	8.00	Embankment, CIP	Cyd	326.00	\$15.75	\$5,134.50
	9.00	Excavation, Earth	Cyd	830.00	\$18.00	\$14,940.00
	10.00	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	Ft	3,400.00	\$2.65	\$9,010.00
	11.00	Project Cleanup	LSUM	1.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00
	12.00	Aggregate Base, Conditioning	Syd	17,022.00	\$1.05	\$17,873.10
	13.00	HMA Base Crushing and Shaping	Syd	10,780.00	\$1.05	\$11,319.00

\* Indicates Bid Awarded To

	14.00	Shoulder, CL II	Ton	712.00	\$22.50	\$16,020.00
	15.00	Culv, CL A, 12 inch	Ft	25.00	\$52.50	\$1,312.50
	16.00	Culv, CL A, 15 inch	Ft	50.00	\$63.00	\$3,150.00
	17.00	HMA Surface, Rem	Syd	254.00	\$8.50	\$2,159.00
	18.00	HMA, 4E1	Ton	3,550.00	\$69.25	\$245,837.50
	19.00	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2	Ft	155.00	\$36.00	\$5,580.00
	20.00	Post, Mailbox	Ea	14.00	\$105.00	\$1,470.00
	21.00	Pavt, Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch White	Ft	8,454.00	\$0.20	\$1,690.80
	22.00	Pavt, Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch Yellow	Ft	4,312.00	\$0.20	\$862.40
	23.00	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Ea	8.00	\$78.75	\$630.00
	24.00	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	Ea	8.00	\$1.05	\$8.40
	25.00	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Furn	Ea	42.00	\$16.75	\$703.50
	26.00	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Oper	Ea	42.00	\$1.05	\$44.10
	27.00	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM	1.00	\$5,125.00	\$5,125.00
	28.00	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	Ft	168.00	\$3.00	\$504.00
	29.00	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	Ea	20.00	\$16.75	\$335.00
	30.00	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	Ea	20.00	\$1.05	\$21.00
	31.00	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft	293.00	\$3.15	\$922.95
	32.00	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft	293.00	\$1.05	\$307.65
	33.00	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn	Sft	42.00	\$6.25	\$262.50
	34.00	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper	Ea	42.00	\$1.05	\$44.10
	35.00	Acer rubrum, 2 inch	Ea	5.00	\$246.75	\$1,233.75
	36.00	Acer saccharum, 2 inch	Ea	5.00	\$252.00	\$1,260.00
	37.00	Pinus strubus, 4 foot	Ea	5.00	\$126.00	\$630.00
	38.00	Quercus bicolor, 2 inch	Ea	5.00	\$267.75	\$1,338.75
	39.00	Slope Restoration, Type A	Syd	4,340.00	\$5.75	\$24,955.00
				<b>Total</b>		<b><u>\$451,219.75</u></b>
<b>Bidder</b>	<b>NO.</b>	<b>ITEM</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>QTY.</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>EXTENSION</b>
*Michigan Paving & Materials Co.	1.00	Mobilization, Max. _____	LS	1.00	\$38,600.00	\$38,600.00
2300 Glendenning Rd.	2.00	Stump, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	Ea	10.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
Kalamazoo, MI 49001	3.00	Stump, Rem, 37 inch or Larger	Ea	11.00	\$350.00	\$3,850.00
	4.00	Stump, Rem 6 inch to 18 inch	Ea	12.00	\$61.00	\$732.00
	5.00	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	Ea	2.00	\$112.00	\$224.00
	6.00	Curb, Rem	Ft	110.00	\$6.00	\$660.00
	7.00	Pavt, Rem	Syd	101.00	\$10.00	\$1,010.00
	8.00	Embankment, CIP	Cyd	326.00	\$7.00	\$2,282.00

\* Indicates Bid Awarded To

	9.00	Excavation, Earth	Cyd	830.00	\$16.50		\$13,695.00
	10.00	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	Ft	3,400.00	\$2.00		\$6,800.00
	11.00	Project Cleanup	LSUM	1.00	\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00
	12.00	Aggregate Base, Conditioning	Syd	17,022.00	\$0.65		\$11,064.30
	13.00	HMA Base Crushing and Shaping	Syd	10,780.00	\$0.60		\$6,468.00
	14.00	Shoulder, CL II	Ton	712.00	\$17.00		\$12,104.00
	15.00	Culv, CL A, 12 inch	Ft	25.00	\$45.00		\$1,125.00
	16.00	Culv, CL A, 15 inch	Ft	50.00	\$67.00		\$3,350.00
	17.00	HMA Surface, Rem	Syd	254.00	\$8.00		\$2,032.00
	18.00	HMA, 4E1	Ton	3,550.00	\$66.32		\$235,436.00
	19.00	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2	Ft	155.00	\$30.00		\$4,650.00
	20.00	Post, Mailbox	Ea	14.00	\$150.00		\$2,100.00
	21.00	Pavt, Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch White	Ft	8,454.00	\$0.10		\$845.40
	22.00	Pavt, Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch Yellow	Ft	4,312.00	\$0.10		\$431.20
	23.00	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Ea	8.00	\$75.00		\$600.00
	24.00	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	Ea	8.00	\$1.00		\$8.00
	25.00	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Furn	Ea	42.00	\$16.00		\$672.00
	26.00	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Oper	Ea	42.00	\$1.00		\$42.00
	27.00	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM	1.00	\$12,763.00		\$12,763.00
	28.00	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	Ft	168.00	\$1.50		\$252.00
	29.00	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	Ea	20.00	\$16.00		\$320.00
	30.00	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	Ea	20.00	\$1.00		\$20.00
	31.00	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft	293.00	\$3.00		\$879.00
	32.00	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft	293.00	\$1.00		\$293.00
	33.00	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn	Sft	42.00	\$6.00		\$252.00
	34.00	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper	Ea	42.00	\$1.00		\$42.00
	35.00	Acer rubrum, 2 inch	Ea	5.00	\$495.00		\$2,475.00
	36.00	Acer saccharum, 2 inch	Ea	5.00	\$495.00		\$2,475.00
	37.00	Pinus strubus, 4 foot	Ea	5.00	\$260.00		\$1,300.00
	38.00	Quercus bicolor, 2 inch	Ea	5.00	\$495.00		\$2,475.00
	39.00	Slope Restoration, Type A	Syd	4,340.00	\$4.50		\$19,530.00
				<b>Total</b>			<b><u>\$396,856.90</u></b>

\* Indicates Bid Awarded To